503870996 06/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.	06/14/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 ST. JAMES PLACE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14506411

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)516-0608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-516-0030

Email: mail@smithipservices.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH IP SERVICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 997

Address Line 4: ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFT-5845-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY ANN SMITH
SIGNATURE: /Sally Ann Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503870996 REEL: 038912 FRAME: 0126

Attorney Docket No.: WFT-5845-US

# ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC., having a place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), having a place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application serial no. 14/506,411 filed on 3 October 2014 and entitled FLOATING DEVICE RUNNING TOOL, and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim priority thereto; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this //	day
of	JUNE, 2016.	

WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.

by:

WILLIAM M. IMWALLE

Vice President

Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.

Attorney Docket No.: WFT-5845-US

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS )S.S.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WILLIAM M. IMWALLE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this // day of Jone, 2016.
Mame: NOVARY ID 75153-7

SEAL

**Notary Public** 

KATRINA D. BAKER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
November 16, 2016

My Commission Expires:

11-16-2016